
Dr. Narendra S. Jadhav 

Controller of Examination(/c) 

Sr. No. 

Ref, No.DBATU/Supple. EXAM/MCA S-25/ TT/ 2025/5584 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Date 

Copy to: 

16/09/2025 

17/09/2025 

18/09/2025 

19/09/2025 

20/09/2025 

2.The Registrar (For Information) 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technological University, Lonere 
fdeitder,CHUR-ZYS YO? Ro(HERIE)Vidyavihar, Lonere - Raigad 402 103 

Time 

2.00 PM to 5.00 PM 

5.Students Notice Board 

2.00 PM to 5.00 PM 

2.00 PM to 5.00 PM 

1. Hon 'ble Vice Chancellor (For Information) 

(Maharashtra)Tel: (02140) 275142 

2.00 PM to 5.00 PM 

2.00 PM to 5.00 PM 

4.0SD,Regional centers/Sub Centers 
3.Principal/Director of all the affiliated institutes. 

6.University Website- www.dbatu.ac.in 

Student Helpline: 02140-275212 
Website: www.dbatu.ac.in, E-mail: coe@dbatu.ac.in 

MCA II Year Programme - Semester IlI 
Supplementary Summer Examination 2025 

Course Name 

MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION 

MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION 

MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION 

MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION 

MASTER OF COMPUTER APPLICATION 

Subject Code 

MCAC301 

MCAC302 

MCAC303 

MCAE304A 

MCAE304B 

MCAE304C 

MCAE305A 

MCAE305B 

MCAE305C 

Important Note: 1.The candidates appearing for the examination should report 20 minutes before the start of examination. 
2. Mobile phones and other electronic gadgets are prohibited in the examination hall. 

Full Stack Development 

Machine Learning 

Cloud Computing 

Big Data Analytics 

Distributed System 

|Software Testing and Tools 

Subject Name 

Lonere 

Raigad 

(M.S.) 

Date: 08/09/2025 

Cryptography and Network Security 

Block Chain Technology 

Mobile Application Development 

Controller of Examinations 

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Technolagical University 
Lonere-402103 

Tal. Mangaon, Dist. Raigad (Maharashtra) 
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